

Name of work : Overlay works (DBSW) under Periodic Maintenance Programme (PMP) of Navaron-Illipur-Sakhira Road (R-765) at Chainage: 31+500 to 37+700 & 37+800 to 38+300 under Road Division, Sakhira during the year 2017-2018.

Tender ID No.- 150551
Invitation Reference No.-e-GP/20/ACE Khu/2017-2018

Rate Comparison

SL No	Item Code No	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Estimated Rate as per RHD Schedule of Rates 2015	Amount (Taka)	MD. MOYENUDDIN (BASHI)			Remarks
							Quoted Rate	Amount	Dif. of Quoted Rate & SoR 2015	
Division 1 - General & Site Facilities										
1	01/02/01	Supply, Erect and Remove Field Office for Engineer	1.00	LS	249,497.00	249,497.00	14,801.693	14,801.693	-94.067%	
1	01/02/04	Provision, Maintenance and Removal of sign Boards	1.00	LS	8,849.00	8,849.00	1,495.506	1,495.506	-83.100%	
2	01/02/07	Progress photographs	6.00	Month	1,000.00	6,000.00	494.382	2,966.292	-50.562%	
3	01/03/01	Provide and Remove Site laboratory and Equipment	1.00	LS	331,843.00	331,843.00	20,530.984	20,530.984	-93.813%	Rate is justified with respect to current market price of labor, materials and equipment.
4	01/03/02	Maintain Site laboratory and Equipment	6.00	Month	7,699.00	46,194.00	2,471.911	14,831.466	-67.893%	
Sub Total for Division-1 =						642,383.00		54,625.941	-91.496%	

SL No	Item Code No	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Estimated Rate as per RHD Schedule of Rates 2015	Amount (Taka)	Toma Construction & Co. Limited & Mozahar Enterprise (Pvt.) Ltd.-JV			Remarks
							Quoted Rate	Amount	Dif. of Quoted Rate & SoR 2015	
Division 2 - Earth Works.										
6	02/02/03	Roadway excavation in existing pavement (Not reinforced concrete)	234.25	Cum	265.00	62,076.25	217.939	51,052.211	-17.759%	
5	02/10/01	Construction of soil Earthen Shoulders	1807.11	Cum	259.00	468,041.49	168.455	304,416.715	-34.959%	
Sub Total for Division-2 =						530,117.74		355,468.926	-32.945%	

Signed
AAS
কাজী আব্দুল্লাহ আল-মাহমুদ
প্রোগ্রামার
পল্লী পরিদপন ও মহাসড়ক বিভাগ
পল্লী পরিদপন ও সেতু মহালয়
পল্লীকাজী বাংলাদেশ সরকার

Name of work : Overlay works (DBSW) under Periodic Maintenance Programme (PMP) of Navaron-Illisur-Sakhira Road (R-765) at Chainage: 31+500 to 37+700 & 37+800 to 38+300 under Road Division, Sakhira during the year 2017-2018.

Tender ID No.- 150551
Invitation Reference No.-e-GP/20/ACE Khu/2017-2018

Rate Comparison

SL No	Item Code No	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Estimated Rate as per RHD Schedule of Rates 2015	Amount (Taka)	MD. MOYENUDDIN (BASHI)			Remarks
							Quoted Rate	Amount	Dif. of Quoted Rate & SoR 2015	
7	03/01/01	Scarify, Mix and Recompacted Existing Pavement and or Shoulder	37013.00	Cum	48.00	1,776,624.00	37.758	1,397,536.854	-21.338%	Rate is justified with respect to current market price of labor, materials and equipment.
9	03/03/01	Aggregate Base Type-I	5551.95	Cum	6,666.00	36,454,103.70	6,506.688	36,124,806.442	-0.903%	
10	03/06/01a	Bituminous Prime Coat (Plant Place)	37013.00	Sqm	123.00	4,552,599.00	108.374	4,011,246.862	-11.891%	
10	03/07/01a	Bituminous Tack Coat (Plant Work)	37090.00	Sqm	46.00	1,706,140.00	39.767	1,474,958.030	-13.550%	
10	03/10/01b	Dense Bituminous Surfacing-Base Course (Plant Method) (Bitumen Grade 60/70)	1854.50	Cum	19,906.00	36,915,677.00	17,044.297	31,808,648.787	-14.376%	
13	03/10/02b	DBS -Wearing Course 50mm thick (Av)(Plant Method) bitumen grade 60/70	1828.70	Cum	20,118.00	36,789,786.60	17,851.871	32,645,716.498	-11.264%	
15	03/13/01	Brick on end Edging	13240.00	m	103.00	1,363,720.00	97.591	1,292,104.840	-5.251%	
						119,558,650.30		108,555,018.313	-9.204%	

Division 3 - Pavement Work

ion 6 - Incidental

Signed
AAS

কাজী আব্দুল আল-মামুন
মোহাম্মাদ
পাবনা পরিদপ্তর ও মহাসড়ক বিভাগ
পাবনা পরিদপ্তর ও পোস্ত মহাসড়ক
পাবনা বিভাগ


Name of work : Overlay works (DBSW) under Periodic Maintenance Programme (PMP) of Navaron-Illispur-Sakthira Road (R-765) at Chainage: 31+500 to 37+700 & 37+800 to 38+300 under Road Division, Sakthira during the year 2017-2018.


Tender ID No.- 150551
Invitation Reference No.-e-GP/20/ACE Khu/2017-2018

Rate Comparison

SL No	Item Code No	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Estimated Rate as per RHD Schedule of Rates 2015	Amount (Taka)	MD. MOYENUDDIN (BASHI)			Remarks
							Quoted Rate	Amount	Dif. of Quoted Rate & SoR 2015	
16	06/05/01	Road Marking-Thermoplastic Material (Indicate if screed or spray application)	285.82	sqm	1,069.00	305,541.58	808.845	231,184.078	-24.336%	
17	06/10/01	Traffic Signs	6.00	No	5,901.00	41,406.00	2,776.006	16,656.036	-59.774%	
18	06/10/02	Sign Post	6.00	No	3,073.00	18,438.00	1,853.933	11,123.598	-39.670%	
19	06/16/01	Concrete Kilometer Post (As per drawing)	3.00	No	8,656.00	25,968.00	6,161.187	18,483.561	-28.822%	
19	Special Item	Concrete U-Drain.	73.00	No	9,029.00	659,117.00	4,943.822	360,899.006	-45.245%	
						Sub Total for Division-6 =		638,346.279	-39.232%	Rate is justified with respect to current market price of labor, materials and equipment.
						Grand Total (1+2+3+5+6)=		109,603,459.459	-10.000%	

প্রত্যয়ন করা যাচ্ছে যে, ঠিকাদারের উদ্বৃত্ত দরে অর্থাৎ দাপ্তরিক প্রাক্কলিত মূল্যের ১০.০০০% নিম্ন দরে দরপত্রের স্পেসিফিকেশন অনুযায়ী যথাযথ গুণগতমান বজায় রেখে বিবেচনামূলক কাজ বাস্তবায়ন করা সম্ভব।


(MD. Zakir Hossain)
Member - Secretary
TEC, Khulna Zone


(MD. Ruhul Amin)
Chairperson
TEC, Khulna Zone

Superintending Engineer (C.C), RHD
Road Circle, Khulna.

Additional Chief Engineer (C.C), RHD
Khulna Zone, Khulna.

Signed
AAH
কাজী আব্দুল্লাহ আল-মামুন
মোহাম্মাদ
সহকারী পরিচালক ও মহাপ্রকল্প পরিচালক
সড়ক পরিবহন ও সেতু মন্ত্রণালয়
গণপ্রজাতন্ত্রী বাংলাদেশ সরকার